



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4563/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28177/2025

YASMIN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kshitij Kumar,
Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATEN OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr.
Chinmay Anand Panigrahi,
Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 7555/2025, CRL.M.A. 31637/2025 & CRL.M.A.
31638/2025

DEEPAK TALWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Suri, Ms.
Ariana Ahluwalia, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr.
Chinmay Anand Panigrahi,
Advocates.

CORAM:



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
2. Re-notify on 28th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/ab